FutureFuel Corp.		
Form 8-K		
January 08, 2016		

UNITED S	STATES
----------	--------

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): January 6, 2016

FUTUREFUEL CORP.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware

(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

0-52577 20-3340900

(Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

2800 Gap Road

Edgar Filing: FutureFuel Corp. - Form 8-K

Edgar Filing: FutureFuel Corp. - Form 8-K

Item 8.01 – Other Events

On January 8, 2016, FutureFuel Corp. (NYSE: FF) (the "Company") issued a press release that the Company has announced its 2016 quarterly dividend program, declaring normal quarterly dividends of U.S. \$0.06 per share, with record dates of March 1, 2016, June 1, 2016, September 1, 2016 and December 1, 2016, and corresponding payment dates of March 15, 2016, June 15, 2016, September 15, 2016 and December 15, 2016, respectively.

A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

Item 9.01 – Financial Statements and Exhibits

A copy of the press release is included as Exhibit 99.1.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FUTUREFUEL CORP.

By: /s/ Rose M. Sparks

Rose M. Sparks, Principal Financial

Officer

Date: January 8, 2016